
XBC - Autumn Kames Award Winners Saturday 4th October 2025 - (CW)

J1 Standard Cars up to 110bhp

First Euan Bruce MG ZR - 1400cc 106.55

J1K Junior Rally Cars

First April Blair Skoda Citigo - 998cc 110.85

R1 Saloon and Sports Cars up to 1400c

First Ian Wright Honda Jazz - 1339cc 107.14

R2 Saloon and Sports Cars over 1400cc

First Derek Rothnie Renault Clio 182 - 1998CC 97.28

Second Douglas MacKay Toyota MR2 - 1794cc 102.08

Third Ronnie MacGregor Honda S2000 - 1997cc 103.20

R3 Saloon and Sports Cars over 2000cc

First David Reid Subaru Impreza - 2500cc 95.33

Second Simon Howarth Mini R56 JCW - 1600cc 100.02

Third Simon Rothnie Vauxhall Astra VXR - 1998cc T 100.50

R5  Mazda MX5 Cars up to 1840cc

First Mike King Mazda MX5 - 1840cc 101.90

Second Robert Yuil (Snr) Mazda MX5 Mk2.5 - 1840cc 103.62

Third Donald Coltart Mazda MX5 - 1800cc 103.65

Fourth Jim King Mazda MX5 - 1800cc 104.05

RS2 Road Going Specialist Cars over 1400cc

First John Welsh Westfield XTR2 - 1300cc T 104.53

RC1 Classic Cars up to 1500cc

First John More Ford Anglia 105E - 1500cc 109.20

Second Iain Crockett Mini Saloon 1380cc 114.50

Third Alex Hazelwood Turner Sport - 1309cc 117.67

RC2 Classic Cars over 1500cc

First Stephen Hall Triumph TR4 - 2200cc 101.25

M1 Modified Saloon Cars up to 1400

First Ian Pitman Citroen C1 - 998cc 110.42

M2 Modified Saloon Cars over 1400cc and under 2000cc

First Mike Murchie Ford Fiesta Mk1 - 1988cc 106.75

M3 Modified Saloon Cars over 2000cc

First Henry Simmons Renault Megane - 200cc T 96.51

Second Joe Roger Ford Fiesta - 2000cc T 104.56

M4 Modified Sports Cars up to 1400cc

First Craig Morrison F27 Clubman - 1352cc 102.09

M5 Modified Sports Cars over 1400cc

First Paul Lawrence MNR Vortx Super R - 1352cc 103.48

S0 Sports Libre Cars

First Allan McDonald Force SR4 - 1300cc S 94.21

Second Lindsay Robertson Force LM - 1340cc S 96.45

S1 Racing cars up to 1100cc

First Scott Sheridan TDK Reynard 903 1 - 998cc 89.45

Second Charlie Forsyth 130R - 999cc 94.26

Third Lesley Sheridan TDK Reynard 903 1 - 998cc 94.41

S3 Historic or Classic Racing Cars

First Angus Buchan Terrapin Mk5 SR - 1293cc 103.63

XBC - Special "Star of the Meeting" Award

To : Jim Howarth (& Judy) Mini Cooper S - 1600cc T 103.75

Reason

FTD

FTD Garry Warren Empire EVO 2 - 1000cc 86.10

Long time supporters of the XBC - Still fast and young at heart, to mark their becoming Octogenarians.



XBC October Kames (CW) Sprint
The Cross Border Championship (XBC)    The Scottish Sprint   Lowlands Speed Championship

The Scottish MX5 Hillclimb   Sprint Register Championship   The East Ayrshire Car Club Championship
Saturday 4th October 2025

Class J1 Standard Road Cars up to 1400cc
Class Record   Euan Bruce   MG ZR 1400cc   104.79 secs   Oct 2024

No. Name CarPos Best Practice Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

111 Euan Bruce MG ZR   1400cc1 FAIL 107.72 106.55 110.77 106.55 

Class J1K Standard Road Cars up to 1400cc
Class Record   April Blair   111.18 secs    Oct 2024

No. Name CarPos Best Practice Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

15 April Blair Skoda Citigo   998cc1 114.73 110.85 113.95 113.01 110.85 
114 Riki Pitman Citroen C1   998cc2 FAIL 131.83 124.77 118.52 118.52 

Class R1 Road Going Saloon and Sports Cars up to 1400cc
Class Record   Ian Wright  Honda Jazz 1339cc    102.42 secs   Oct 2024

No. Name CarPos Best Practice Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

118 Ian Wright Honda Jazz   1339cc1 111.09 108.68 108.16 107.14 107.14 
711 John Bruce MG ZR   1400cc2 109.55 107.38 107.82 109.92 107.38 
718 Daniel Wright Honda Jazz   1336cc3 116.14 111.36 110.51 109.20 109.20 

Class R2 Road Going Saloon and Sports Cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc
Class Record   Derek Rothnie    Renault Clio 182 1998cc    91.09 secs   Oct 2024

No. Name CarPos Best Practice Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

29 Derek Rothnie Renault Clio 182   1998cc1 102.71  97.28  99.65  97.28 
27 Douglas MacKay Toyota Mr2   1794cc2 103.98 102.08 104.96 103.81 102.08 
26 Ronnie MacGregor Honda S2000   1997cc3 109.75 103.20 103.40 105.37 103.20 
30 James McAllister Suzuki Swift Sport   1373cc T4 109.07 104.50 103.74 103.86 103.74 
22 Gareth Coleman Suzuki Swift Sport   1373cc T5 109.82 107.25 110.18 105.15 105.15 
25 Euan Catterson Citroen C2   1600cc6 108.39 105.84 FAIL 105.84 
23 Darren Coleman Suzuki Swift   1586cc7 109.33 106.81 107.75 107.20 106.81 
28 Fergus Moodie Honda Civic Type R   2000cc8 114.31 FAIL FAIL 

Class R3 Road Going Saloon and Sports Cars over 2000cc
Class Record   David Reid   Subura Impreza   89.78 secs   Oct 2019

No. Name CarPos Best Practice Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

39 David Reid Subaru Impreza   2500cc1 100.41  95.33 101.72  96.37  95.33 
36 Simon Howarth Mini R56 John Copper Works   1600cc2 104.11 100.02 103.04 100.84 100.02 
41 Simon Rothnie Vauxhall Astra VXR   1998cc T3 113.98 102.89 112.32 100.50 100.50 
40 Neil Ross Porsche Boxster   2900cc4 105.94 100.66 106.49 100.71 100.66 
34 Robert Cockling Mini Cooper S   1598cc T5 104.66 103.28 103.29 102.70 102.70 
37 Brian Hunter BMW R53   1598cc S6 108.16 103.13 106.27 104.17 103.13 
35 James Howarth Mini Cooper S   1600cc T7 106.49 103.75 105.85 105.58 103.75 
38 Tommy Rapson Audi Ttrs   2500cc8 N/S N/S 
42 David Wright Mini R53   1600cc S9 N/S N/S 
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XBC October Kames (CW) Sprint

The Cross Border Championship (XBC)    The Scottish Sprint   Lowlands Speed Championship

The Scottish MX5 Hillclimb   Sprint Register Championship   The East Ayrshire Car Club Championship

Saturday 4th October 2025

Class R5 Mazda MX5 Cars up to 1840cc
Class Record   Mike King   Mazda MX5 1840cc   92.67 secs   Oct 2024

No. Name CarPos Best Practice Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

745 Mike King Mazda Mx5   1840cc1 106.46 102.20 103.56 101.90 101.90 
55 Robert Yuill (snr) Mazda MX5 Mk2.5   1840cc2 105.86 103.62 104.48 103.71 103.62 
47 Donald Coltart Mazda MX5   1800cc3 105.05 104.25 103.65 103.65 
145 Jim King Mazda Mx 5   1800cc4 106.96 104.52 106.91 104.05 104.05 
50 Allan Harrop Mazda MX5   1840cc5 109.14 FAIL 106.61 104.93 104.93 
51 Andrew MacDiarmid Mazda MX5   1840cc6 106.51 105.47 107.09 105.50 105.47 
48 Alan Cuthbert Mazda Mk2.5 Vvts   1840cc7 110.74 105.82 107.30 105.66 105.66 
53 Lindsay Taylor Mazda MX5   1840cc8 107.24 105.82 106.60 105.70 105.70 
49 Kevin Hamilton Mazda MX5   1840cc9 112.76 107.20 110.33 107.82 107.20 
52 Andrew Moir Mazda Mx5   1840cc10 109.33 108.32 108.10 107.92 107.92 
46 Ian Archibald Mazda MX5 RS   1840cc11 142.50 108.63 113.57 110.68 108.63 
54 Fiona Webster Mazda MX 5   1840cc12 122.87 110.98 114.78 110.98 

Class RS1 Lightweight Road Cars up to 1400cc
Class Record    Colin Tullis   MNR Vortex 998ccT   92.42 secs   Oct 2016

No. Name CarPos Best Practice Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

90 Gordon Winning Westfield XTR2   1300cc1 N/S N/S 

Class RS2 Lightweight Road Cars over 1400cc
Class Record   John Welsh   Westfield XTR2 1300ccT   86.57 secs   Oct 2024

No. Name CarPos Best Practice Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

60 John Welsh Westfield XTR2   1300cc T1 112.84 114.22 111.22 104.53 104.53 
59 Les Golding Caterham Supersprint   1800cc2 111.21 107.36 109.13 106.16 106.16 
158 Jamie McKenzie Caterham Seven   1600cc3 N/S N/S 
758 Guy McKenzie Caterham Seven   1600cc4 N/S N/S 

Class RC1 Historic or Classic Cars up to 1500cc
Class Record   Ian Sinclair   Triumph Sport S 1300cc   96.78 secs   Oct 2019

No. Name CarPos Best Practice Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

66 John More Ford Anglia 105E   1500cc1 122.20 116.98 117.17 109.20 109.20 
64 Iain Crockett Mini Saloon   1380cc2 120.74 114.65 114.50 115.83 114.50 
65 Alex Hazlewood Turner Sport   1309cc3 125.68 124.50 121.70 117.67 117.67 
163 Danna Sim Austin A40   1098cc4 N/S 126.23 123.64 121.08 121.08 
763 Texa Sim Austin A40    1098 cc5 152.21 131.39 178.57 127.53 127.53 
63 Danna Sim Austin A40   1098cc6 N/S N/S 
67 Leslie ann Scoular MG Midget   1275cc7 N/S N/S 

Class RC2 Historic or Classic Cars over 1500cc
Class Record   Martin Breen   MG B GT 3528cc   97.78 secs   Oct 2015

No. Name CarPos Best Practice Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

169 Stephen Hall Triumph TR4   2200cc1 109.82 103.72 104.45 101.25 101.25 
769 Alan Tomkins Triumph TR4   2200cc2 106.12 104.47 103.90 FAIL 103.90 
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XBC October Kames (CW) Sprint

The Cross Border Championship (XBC)    The Scottish Sprint   Lowlands Speed Championship

The Scottish MX5 Hillclimb   Sprint Register Championship   The East Ayrshire Car Club Championship

Saturday 4th October 2025

Class M1 Modified Saloon Cars up to 1400cc
Class Record   Roland Skinner   Austin Mini 1380cc   94.047 secs   Oct 2024

No. Name CarPos Best Practice Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

714 Ian Pitman Citroen C1   998cc1 127.28 115.21 113.73 110.42 110.42 

Class M2 Modified Saloon Cars over 1400cc and up to 2000cc
Class Record   Nick Barrett   Rover Mini 1380ccT   91.38 secs   Oct 2016

No. Name CarPos Best Practice Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

72 Mike Murchie Ford MK1 Fiesta   1988cc1 111.49 109.09 106.80 106.75 106.75 

Class M3 Modified Saloon Cars over 2000cc
Class Record   John Stevenson   Subaru Impreza   84.90 secs   Oct 2016

No. Name CarPos Best Practice Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

76 Henry Simmons Renault Megane   2000cc T1 104.11  96.51 100.47  99.15  96.51 
174 Joe Roger Ford Fiesta   2000cc T2 113.07 107.83 107.18 104.56 104.56 
75 David Clark BMW Mini Cooper S   1598cc S3 108.66 FAIL 118.15 107.34 107.34 
774 Victor Roger Ford Fiesta   2000cc T4 123.39 115.07 118.79 111.87 111.87 

Class M4 Modified Sports Cars up to 1400cc
Class Record   Paul Bowness   MK Indy 1400cc    85.34 secs   Oct 2015

No. Name CarPos Best Practice Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

80 Craig Morrison F27 Clubman   1352cc1 110.52 103.52 103.79 102.09 102.09 

Class M5 Modified Sports Cars over 1400cc
Class Record   Mark Purdham   MJ Eng. Hosson Bouler 2350cc    81.87 secs   Oct 2015

No. Name CarPos Best Practice Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

82 Paul Lawrence MNR Vortx Super R   1352cc1 107.17 103.48 104.87 103.48 
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XBC October Kames (CW) Sprint

The Cross Border Championship (XBC)    The Scottish Sprint   Lowlands Speed Championship

The Scottish MX5 Hillclimb   Sprint Register Championship   The East Ayrshire Car Club Championship

Saturday 4th October 2025

Class S0 Sports Libre Cars
Class Record    Charlie Fraser    Spire GT3 1300ccT   77.89 secs    Oct 2024

No. Name CarPos Best Practice Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

85 Allan McDonald Force SR4   1300cc S1 100.18  95.75 101.86  94.21  94.21 
88 Lindsay Robertson Force LM   1340cc S2 107.04  96.45 FAIL FAIL  96.45 
86 Alan Ramsay Chrade Imp   998cc3 114.03 106.98 122.17 108.79 106.98 
87 Dylan Robertson Pell Genesis Evo   998cc4 139.86 123.76 118.89 108.62 108.62 
84 Chris McDaid Hillman Imp   1798cc5 110.18 FAIL 110.14 111.74 110.14 

Class S1 Racing cars up to 1100cc
Class Record    Scott Sheridan    Reynard 903 998cc   80.17 secs   Oct 2015

No. Name CarPos Best Practice Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

97 Gary Warren Empire EVO 2   1000cc1  88.72  86.10  89.73  86.10 
193 Scott Sheridan TDK Reynard 903 1   998cc2  92.24  89.45 FAIL  89.45 
94 Charlie Forsyth 130R   999cc3 110.11  94.26  96.08 FLAG  94.26 
793 Lesley Sheridan TDK Reynard 903 1   998cc4  95.85  94.41  94.41 
96 Roland Skinner Jedi Mk4   750cc5 105.21 103.93 104.93 101.16 101.16 
92 Stewart Hufton Jedi Racing Cars Mk4   952cc6 N/S N/S 
95 Andrew Paterson PCD Saxon S1   1100cc7 N/S N/S 

Class S2 Racing Cars over 1100cc
Class Record   Dave Uren   Gould GR55 3500cc    72.51 secs   Oct 2015

No. Name CarPos Best Practice Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

98 Stewart Robb Pilbeam MP88   4000cc1 N/S N/S 
99 David Seaton OMS CF 09   1999cc2 N/S N/S 

Class S3 Historic or Classic Racing Cars
Class Record   John Albiston   Brabham BT 38C  1593cc   88.79 secs   Oct 2019

No. Name CarPos Best Practice Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

78 Angus Buchan Terrapin Mk5 SR   1293cc1 FAIL 108.43 104.20 103.63 103.63 

....................................................................................................
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XBC October Kames (CW) Sprint

The Cross Border Championship (XBC)    The Scottish Sprint   Lowlands Speed Championship

The Scottish MX5 Hillclimb   Sprint Register Championship   The East Ayrshire Car Club Championship

Saturday 4th October 2025

Overall Results
No. Name Class Run1 64ft Lap 1 MPH Lap 2 MPH Lap 3 MPH Run2 64ft Lap 1 MPH Lap 2 MPH Lap 3 MPH Run3 64ft Lap 1 MPH Lap 2 MPH Lap 3 MPHPos

97 Gary Warren S11  86.10 86.10 2.48 30.12  69 28.36  70 27.62  72  89.73 2.57 31.67  67 29.33  71 28.73  66 
193 Scott Sheridan S12  89.45 89.45 2.75 31.37 28.29  67 29.79  67 FAIL 2.79 33.16  57  
85 Allan McDonald S03  94.21 95.75 2.52 32.88  54 31.38  54 31.49  59 101.86 2.70 35.58  47 32.70  48 33.58  49  94.21 2.66 32.29  59 30.45  57 31.47  61 
94 Charlie Forsyth S14  94.26 94.26 2.56 32.76  58 30.89  47 30.61  64  96.08 2.87 33.40  52 30.84  48 31.84  62 FLAG 2.46 32.42  19  
793 Lesley Sheridan S15  94.41 94.41 2.80 32.43  65 31.14  62 30.84  64 
39 David Reid R36  95.33 95.33 2.49 33.58  60 30.92  61 30.83  62 101.72 2.48 35.44  54 32.77  57 33.51  56  96.37 2.46 33.81  61 31.00  60 31.56  60 
88 Lindsay Robertson S07  96.45 96.45 3.01 33.77  63 31.36  67 31.32  64 FAIL 2.87 41.08  31 FAIL 2.94 33.44  67 30.79  67  
76 Henry Simmons M38  96.51 96.51 2.69 34.13  59 31.30  59 31.08  61 100.47 2.70 35.45  52 32.42  57 32.60  60  99.15 2.76 35.12  55 32.03  58 32.00  58 
29 Derek Rothnie R29  97.28 97.28 2.91 34.55  62 31.14  61 31.59  61  99.65 2.96 34.95  62 32.18  58 32.52  59 
36 Simon Howarth R310 100.02100.02 2.89 36.11  56 32.07  57 31.84  55 103.04 3.22 36.90  55 33.03  54 33.11  53 100.84 3.12 35.98  56 32.07  55 32.79  56 
41 Simon Rothnie R311 100.50102.89 3.06 36.67  56 33.32  55 32.90  59 112.32 3.04 39.82  50 36.89  55 35.61  49 100.50 3.02 35.69  60 32.32  59 32.49  60 
40 Neil Ross R312 100.66100.66 2.91 35.32  59 32.37  59 32.97  57 106.49 2.87 36.76  54 34.36  58 35.37  55 100.71 2.91 35.51  59 32.56  59 32.64  58 
96 Roland Skinner S113 101.16103.93 2.86 35.55  48 33.58  46 34.80  45 104.93 2.83 36.53  53 34.09  50 34.31  51 101.16 2.91 35.15  53 32.78  56 33.23  54 
169 Stephen Hall RC214 101.25103.72 3.02 36.72  54 33.64  54 33.36  54 104.45 2.90 36.83  53 34.00  54 33.62  52 101.25 2.93 35.74  52 32.77  54 32.74  55 
745 Mike King R515 101.90102.20 2.79 36.08  52 33.29  52 32.83  53 103.56 2.95 36.63  52 33.81  52 33.12  52 101.90 2.92 36.17  52 32.77  52 32.96  52 
27 Douglas MacKay R216 102.08102.08 2.66 35.73  53 33.12  53 33.23  52 104.96 2.68 36.70  52 34.42  52 33.84  54 103.81 2.66 36.29  52 33.93  53 33.59  53 
80 Craig Morrison M417 102.09103.52 2.97 35.82  53 33.76  55 33.94  54 103.79 2.94 35.50  55 34.00  54 34.29  56 102.09 3.02 36.17  56 32.69  61 33.23  54 
34 Robert Cockling R318 102.70103.28 2.74 36.56  54 33.56  54 33.16  54 103.29 2.98 36.39  54 33.38  54 33.52  54 102.70 2.90 36.29  54 33.43  54 32.98  54 
37 Brian Hunter R319 103.13103.13 3.26 36.76  54 33.29  54 33.08  56 106.27 3.05 37.17  52 34.60  56 34.50  56 104.17 2.94 36.89  52 33.56  54 33.72  56 
26 Ronnie MacGregor R220 103.20103.20 3.11 36.79  56 33.28  57 33.13  56 103.40 2.79 36.53  57 33.37  56 33.50  56 105.37 2.78 37.33  54 34.11  56 33.93  53 
82 Paul Lawrence M521 103.48103.48 3.32 36.42  50 33.27  55 33.79  47 104.87 3.03 36.43  52 34.54  53 33.90  53 
55 Robert Yuill (snr) R522 103.62103.62 2.86 36.56  51 33.55  51 33.51  52 104.48 2.87 36.94  50 33.93  52 33.61  53 103.71 2.82 36.72  50 33.65  51 33.34  52 
78 Angus Buchan S323 103.63108.43 2.37 38.24  47 35.22  50 34.97  49 104.20 2.28 36.23  50 34.38  50 33.59  53 103.63 2.42 36.10  52 33.92  50 33.61  53 
47 Donald Coltart R524 103.65104.25 2.84 36.74  51 33.95  52 33.56  53 103.65 2.80 36.30  52 33.44  52 33.91  52 
30 James McAllister R225 103.74104.50 3.05 37.17  54 33.78  54 33.55  55 103.74 3.07 36.71  54 33.75  54 33.28  53 103.86 3.06 36.84  54 33.09  55 33.93  55 
35 James Howarth R326 103.75103.75 2.77 36.44  54 33.87  55 33.44  52 105.85 3.13 37.09  53 34.21  51 34.55  52 105.58 2.86 37.18  51 34.38  53 34.02  57 
769 Alan Tomkins RC227 103.90104.47 2.83 36.78  53 33.99  53 33.70  54 103.90 2.84 36.64  54 33.76  55 33.50  54 FAIL 2.71 35.83  54  
145 Jim King R528 104.05104.52 2.99 36.77  52 34.18  51 33.57  52 106.91 2.91 37.26  51 34.35  51 35.30  51 104.05 2.93 36.63  50 33.62  51 33.80  51 
60 John Welsh RS229 104.53114.22 4.38 40.94  43 36.63  45 36.65  42 111.22 4.96 40.38  50 35.02  51 35.82  45 104.53 3.22 36.05  51 33.99  50 34.49  52 
174 Joe Roger M330 104.56107.83 3.16 38.51  50 34.79  51 34.53  49 107.18 3.06 38.17  52 34.71  55 34.30  53 104.56 3.05 36.96  55 34.28  54 33.32  56 
50 Allan Harrop R531 104.93FAIL 2.90 36.59  51 106.61 2.86 37.23  49 34.96  49 34.42  51 104.93 2.74 36.88  50 33.93  49 34.12  51 
22 Gareth Coleman R232 105.15107.25 3.20 38.24  50 34.57  52 34.44  53 110.18 3.23 39.05  51 35.81  48 35.32  51 105.15 3.04 37.44  50 33.91  51 33.80  53 
51 Andrew MacDiarmid R533 105.47105.47 2.92 37.26  49 34.17  50 34.04  51 107.09 2.89 37.94  49 34.33  49 34.82  48 105.50 2.85 37.27  48 34.26  49 33.97  51 
48 Alan Cuthbert R534 105.66105.82 2.95 37.00  48 34.23  49 34.59  49 107.30 2.86 37.61  48 34.92  48 34.77  48 105.66 2.97 36.99  49 34.03  48 34.64  49 
53 Lindsay Taylor R535 105.70105.82 2.94 37.25  49 34.41  49 34.16  50 106.60 2.97 37.71  49 34.64  49 34.25  50 105.70 2.94 37.06  49 34.35  49 34.29  49 
25 Euan Catterson R236 105.84105.84 3.23 37.62  51 34.22  51 34.00  51 FAIL 3.07 38.17  51 34.83  51  
59 Les Golding RS237 106.16107.36 2.89 37.99  50 34.80  50 34.57  55 109.13 3.06 38.56  50 35.46  47 35.11  55 106.16 3.41 37.44  50 34.61  45 34.11  55 
111 Euan Bruce J138 106.55107.72 3.15 38.48  47 34.90  48 34.34  48 106.55 3.15 38.04  48 34.40  48 34.11  48 110.77 3.22 40.77  47 34.88  48 35.12  49 
72 Mike Murchie M239 106.75109.09 2.67 37.29  46 36.25  46 35.55  46 106.80 2.78 37.61  49 34.72  53 34.47  46 106.75 2.76 36.90  49 34.51  48 35.34  49 
23 Darren Coleman R240 106.81106.81 3.22 37.98  48 34.32  47 34.51  48 107.75 3.23 21.56  51 51.95  49 34.24  49 107.20 3.14  7.20  47  47  47 
86 Alan Ramsay S041 106.98106.98 2.65 37.05  48 35.00  49 34.93  50 122.17 2.72 40.63  41 40.39  42 41.15  36 108.79 2.67 37.60  47 35.49  47 35.70  50 
118 Ian Wright R142 107.14108.68 3.34 38.30  47 35.07  47 35.31  47 108.16 3.07 38.43  48 34.82  47 34.91  47 107.14 3.02 37.79  46 34.37  47 34.98  48 
49 Kevin Hamilton R543 107.20107.20 2.91 37.34  50 34.90  50 34.96  50 110.33 2.94 38.67  50 35.82  50 35.84  50 107.82 3.08 38.00  49 34.90  50 34.92  50 
75 David Clark M344 107.34FAIL 3.06 37.67  49 34.57  51 118.15 3.62 43.47  41 37.54  44 37.14  43 107.34 3.00 37.93  48 34.76 34.65  49 
711 John Bruce R145 107.38107.38 3.12 38.12  48 34.62  48 34.64  47 107.82 2.91 37.90  48 35.15  48 34.77  46 109.92 3.20 38.09  47 34.77  47 37.06  47 
52 Andrew Moir R546 107.92108.32 3.02 37.89  47 35.26  47 35.17  48 108.10 3.02 37.95  48 35.13  48 35.02  50 107.92 2.79 37.51  49 35.35  48 35.06  50 
87 Dylan Robertson S047 108.62123.76 2.87 44.36  49 40.90  41 38.50  46 118.89 4.55 43.96  45 38.14  53 36.79  51 108.62 2.91 37.69  54 36.03  53 34.90  54 
46 Ian Archibald R548 108.63108.63 3.06 37.85  50 35.30  51 35.48  49 113.57 2.86 40.29  49 37.08  50 36.20  48 110.68 3.07 38.88  50 36.24  51 35.56  51 
718 Daniel Wright R149 109.20111.36 3.11 39.03  46 36.47  48 35.86  48 110.51 2.99 38.74  47 36.13  48 35.64  48 109.20 2.84 38.04  47 35.73  47 35.43  47 
66 John More RC150 109.20116.98 3.53 41.26  43 38.11  44 37.61  45 117.17 3.47 41.18  44 38.13  45 37.86  45 109.20 2.86 38.13  48 35.81  48 35.26  47 
84 Chris McDaid S051 110.14FAIL 2.97 69.91  21 110.14 2.78 38.94  47 35.94  50 35.26  53 111.74 2.91 39.65  48 35.76  47 36.33  44 
714 Ian Pitman M152 110.42115.21 3.29 41.24  45 37.45  43 36.52  45 113.73 3.29 40.60  43 36.85  45 36.28  45 110.42 3.13 39.46  44 35.53  45 35.43  45 



  Overall Results    -      Continued

15 April Blair J1K53 110.85110.85 3.24 39.39  44 35.74  44 35.72  44 113.95 3.31 40.31  44 36.81  44 36.83  44 113.01 3.15 40.03  44 36.46  44 36.52  44 
54 Fiona Webster R554 110.98110.98 2.96 38.83  47 35.76  47 36.39  46 114.78 3.08 40.67  46 37.08  46 37.03  48 
774 Victor Roger M355 111.87115.07 3.08 40.57  46 37.49  45 37.01  45 118.79 3.27 40.74  47 38.70  43 39.35  45 111.87 3.11 39.38  48 36.53  50 35.96  51 
64 Iain Crockett RC156 114.50114.65 2.96 40.36  44 37.25  44 37.04  46 114.50 2.92 40.50  44 37.05  46 36.95  46 115.83 3.48 40.58  46 37.42  49 37.83  45 
65 Alex Hazlewood RC157 117.67124.50 3.49 23.14  46 60.74  45 40.62  46 121.70 3.76 42.73  45 39.76  47 39.21  48 117.67 3.42 41.14  46 38.37  47 38.16  48 
114 Riki Pitman J1K58 118.52131.83 3.23 47.92  40 42.79  42 41.12  38 124.77 3.49 45.34  44 39.46  45 39.97  44 118.52 3.53 42.67  45 37.85  45 38.00  44 
163 Danna Sim RC159 121.08126.23 123.64 2.94 43.35  42 40.31  43 39.98  44 121.08  
763 Texa Sim RC160 127.53131.39 3.38 45.55  37 42.38  41 43.46  27 178.57 3.01 44.79  40 41.63  41 92.15  17 127.53 3.17 44.70  40 41.30  40 41.53  38 
28 Fergus Moodie R261 FAILFAIL 3.02  
38 Tommy Rapson R362 N/S 
42 David Wright R363 N/S 
90 Gordon Winning RS164 N/S 
158 Jamie McKenzie RS265 N/S 
758 Guy McKenzie RS266 N/S 
63 Danna Sim RC167 N/S 
67 Leslie ann Scoular RC168 N/S 
92 Stewart Hufton S169 N/S 
95 Andrew Paterson S170 N/S 
98 Stewart Robb S271 N/S 
99 David Seaton S272 N/S 
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